ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.11 **SECTION XI-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29931/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WA No. 929/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBIJIT DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.215309/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215311/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.215310/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29730/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.216012/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216014/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.216013/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 34905/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.197980/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197976/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30439/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.219605/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219607/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.219608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29228/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.235415/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235420/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.235423/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27549/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.245069/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245066/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245070/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27535/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.246406/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.246408/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.246407/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27334/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.246156/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.246155/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27129/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.245308/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245306/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27532/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 27127/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 48190/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.248034/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248035/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27563/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.246704/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.246707/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.246705/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27126/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.246801/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.246802/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29729/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.244769/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.244770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.244773/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29311/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.235854/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235855/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.235853/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 30441/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.237457/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.237458/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.237460/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29932/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.236119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.236121/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44762/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.245268/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27402/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 05-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mahopatra, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Item 5.11 Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mahopatra, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR Item 5.18

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Items No.5,5.1, 5.3,5.14-17

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv./AG

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Behera, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dadhichi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Arnav Behera, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dadhichi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Bs Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aishwaty Bhajpai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Item 5.19 Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No.27402/2023 (Item 5.19)

- 1. Ms. Anindita Pujari, learned counsel states that this matter may be tagged with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26359/2023 as it arises from the same batch of O.As. that came to be decided by judgments passed on different dates, in the instant case on 17th October, 2023. A copy of the order dated 04th December, 2023 passed in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) NO.26359/2023 has been handed over for perusal.
- 2. In view of the fact that it is stated that the matter may be detached from the other connected matters to be listed along with SLP (Civil) NO.26359/2023, the Registry may obtain suitable directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for this petition to be listed along with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) NO.26359/2023.

Rest of the matters:

List these matters along with SLP (Civil) No.16949 of 2023 and other connected matters stated to be scheduled for listing on 23rd January, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Renu Bala Gambhir) Court Master (NSH)