SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17482/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WA No. 768/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

BIDYADHAR BISWAL & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 03-01-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

(mentioned by)

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 21st January, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)